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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 


In the Matter of 

OSF Healthcare System Docket No. 9349 a corporation, and 

Rockford Health System 
a corporation 

NON-PARTY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


The undersigned hereby certifies that on April 3, 2012, the foregoing was served the following in 
the manner indicated: 

VIA UPS - Original, one copy and electronic copy 
Donald S. Clark 

Office of the Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 


, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, H-135 
Washington, DC 20580 
dclark@ftc.gov 

VIA UPS - One copy and electronic copy 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, H­
106 Washington, DC 20580 

oalj@ftc.gov 


The undersigned further certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing will be served on the 
following attorneys by electronic mail on April 3, 2012: 

Complaint Counsel 

Matthew J. Reilly (mreilly@ftc.gov) 

Jeffrey H. Perry (jperry@ftc.gov) 

Kenneth W. Field (kfield@ftc.gov) 

Jeremy P. Morrison Omorrison@ftc.gov) 

Katherine A. Ambrogi (kambrogi@ftc.gov) 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20580 


Counsel fOr OSF Healthcare System 

Alan 1. Greene (agreene@hinshawlaw.com) 

Matthew J. O'Hara (mohara@hinshawlaw.com) 
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Kristin M. Kurczweski (kkurczweski@hinshawlaw.com) 
HINSHA W & CULBERTSON LLP 
222 N. LaSalle St., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60601 

Michael Iasparro (miasparro@hinshawlaw.com) 
HINSHA W & CULBERTSON LLP 
100 Park Ave. 
Rockford, IL 61101 

Counsel for Rockford Health System 

David Marx, Jr. (dmarx@mwe.com) 
William P. Schuman (wshuman@mwe.com) 
Amy J. Carletti (acarletti@mwe.com) 

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
227 W. Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Jeffrey W. Brennan Cibrennan@mwe.com) 
Carla A.R. Hine (chine@mwe.com) 
Nicole L. Castle (ncastle@mwe.com) 
Rachael V. Lewis (rlewis@mwe.com) 
Daniel G. Powers (dgpowers@mwe.com) 
James B. Camden Cicamden@mwe.com) 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
600 13th St., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 

/s/ Lori Cowdrey Benso 
Lori Cowdrey Benso 
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3. Exhibit B contains a letter from Health Alliance consulting 



I declare under penalty ofpeIjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Signed and notarized this rd day ofApril 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL~A'~"otary Signa r TRACI JENSEN 

Notary Public - State of illinois 


My Commission Expires Mar 30, 2014
y (~l \2.., 
Date 
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